

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3111 OF 2019

Shri. Dharma Damodar Jagzap And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The Commissioner, Municipal CorporationRespondent

Pimpri Chinchwad And Ors.

Mr.Subhash V Gutte, For Petitioner

Mrs.S.D.Vyas,\B\ for r.no. 4 And 5

Mr.Rohit Pramod Sakhadeo, for R.No. 1 To 3

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 13th December, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/02/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)