

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3111 OF 2019**

D.D. Jagzap & Ors. ...Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The Commissioner, Municipal  
Corporation Pimpri Chinchwad & Ors. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. Subhash Gutte, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.  
1 to 3-PCMC.  
Mr. R. M. Shinde, AGP for the State.

---

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED & S.G.DIGE, JJ.**  
**DATE : SEPTEMBER 22, 2021.**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn.

Stand over to 29.09.2021.

(S.G.DIGE, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)

.....