

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3111 OF 2019

Dharma D. Jagzap & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
The Commissioners,
Municipal Corporation Pimpri Chinchwad & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Suresh V. Gutte for the Petitioners.

Mr.Rohit P. Sakhadeo for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr.N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
DATE : 13TH JULY, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3 seeks time to consider the affidavit in rejoinder filed by the petitioners and to argue on the next date.
2. Place the matter high on board on 3rd August, 2022. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)