

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3111 OF 2019**

Shri. Dharma Damodar Jagzap &amp; Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

The Commissioner, Municipal  
Corporation Pimpri Chinchwad & Ors.

.....Respondents.

---

Mr. Subhash V. Gutte for the Petitioners.

Adv. Rohit Sakhadeo for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-PCMC.

Adv. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the Respondent Nos.4 and 5-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024.****PC.:-**

- 1) Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to arrange the pleadings chronologically and to repaginate the brief, if necessary.
- 2) This be done within a period of two weeks from today.
- 3) Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)****(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKARDigitally signed  
by SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Date: 2024.11.27  
10:29:21 +0530